TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475572

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ImageQuix,Inc.			Corporation: SOUTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ImageQuix, LLC	
Street Address:	2123 Old Spartanburg Road, #200	
City:	Greer	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code: 29650		
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4399958	IMAGEQUIX
Registration Number:	4403097	IMAGEQUIX IQ
Serial Number:	87357418	FREESTYLE
Registration Number:	5009706	SMART FULFILLMENT
Registration Number:	5009705	SMART ORDERING
Registration Number:	5009704	SMART POS
Registration Number:	5079957	SMART PRE-ORDER
Registration Number:	5005229	SMART PRICE SHEETS
Registration Number:	5005230	SMART TAG
Registration Number:	5005228	SMART TEMPLATES
Serial Number:	86514762	SMARTER
Registration Number:	5176891	WAY SMARTER
Serial Number:	87687275	WHERE HIGH-VOLUME MEETS HIGH-EFFICIENCY
Serial Number:	87687260	PHOTOGRAPHY WITH A PLAN
Serial Number:	87361748	BLUEPRINT
Serial Number:	87357408	BLU PRINT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0709 900452213

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206.359.8000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Sabrina Rideout

Address Line 1:1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900Address Line 4:Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127402-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sabrina Rideout
SIGNATURE:	/Sabrina Rideout/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Entity Conversion - ImageQuix, Inc. to ImageQuix, LLC#page1.tif source=Entity Conversion - ImageQuix, Inc. to ImageQuix, LLC#page2.tif source=Entity Conversion - ImageQuix, Inc. to ImageQuix, LLC#page3.tif source=Entity Conversion - ImageQuix, Inc. to ImageQuix, LLC#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0710 May 11 2018 REFERENCE ID: 1805101404483

SECRETARY OF BOWN CHARLEN

Filing ID: 180430-1106225

Filing Date: 04/30/2018

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA SECRETARY OF STATE

CONVERSION OF A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

**Conversion of an entity can result in tax consequences for the entity. Please consult a tax professional such as a CPA or qualified attorney before filing for conversion.

The following corporation hereby converts to a limited liability company pursuant to the provisions of Section 33-11-111 and Section 33-11-112 of the 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended, by filing these articles of organization.

1.	The name of the lin		mpany is:		
	IMAGEQUIX, LLC	1			·
2.	The initial agent for	r service of proc	ess is:		
	Mark Valente				
	(Name)		# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	o	
	and the street addi 2123 Old Spartant			agent for se	rvice of process is
	(Street Address)	· · · ·		-	
	Greer, South Card	olina 29650			
	(City, State, Zip Code	9)			
3.	The former name of	of this limited lia	bility company	while a corp	poration was:
	IMAGEQUIX, INC				t i continue a continu
4.	If voting by voting separately on th		d, the below in	nformation m	ust be provided for each voting group entitled to vote
	Voting	Number o	f		Number of Votes Required to Approve
	Group	Sharehold	der Votes Cast	t	(required if this was less than unanimous vote "for")
		For	-OR-	Against	Specify whether number or percentage
	Common	100	0		100
	,				
		_ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			·

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016

SC Secretary of State Mark Hammond

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0711

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY
AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE
ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

May 11 2018 REFERENCE ID: 1805101404483



м	IMAGEQUIX, LLC
	1
	Name of Limited Liability Compa
The address of the initial designated office 3523 Pelham Road Suite C	is:
(Street Address)	
Greenville, South Carolina 29615	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
The name and mailing address of each org	ganizer
a.	
Richard L. Few, Jr.	
(Name) 110 East Court Street Suite 200	
(Street Address)	
Greenville, South Carolina 29601	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
b.	
71	
(Name)	•
(Street Address)	
(City, State, Zip Code)	
c.	
(Name)	
(Street Address)	
(City, State, Zip Code)	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101 CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

> May 11 2016 REFERENCE ID: 1805101404483



CARCLINA	IMAGEQUIX, LLC
	Name of Limited Liability Company
_	
8. 🔲	Check this box only if management of the limited flability company is vested in a manager or managers. If this company is to be managed by managers, specify the name and address of each manager:
a.	company is to be managed by managers, specify the name and audiess of each manager.
(Nai	me)
(Bus	siness Address)
(City	/, State, Zip Code)
ь.	
(Na	me)
(, -1-	
(Bu	siness Address)
(Cit	y, State, Zip Code)
C.	
(Na	me)
(IAC	ine)
~ 	
(Bu	siness Address)
(Cit	y, State, Zip Code)
P	
9.	Check this box only if or more members of the company are to be held liable for its debts and obligations pursuant to §33-44-303(c) of the 1976 S.C. Code of Laws, as amended. If one or more members are so liable,
	specify which members and of which debts, obligations or liabilities such members are liable in their capacity as
	members:

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016 F0101

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0713 CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY AS TAKEN FROM AND COMPARED WITH THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE

> May 11 2018 REFERENCE ID: 1805101404483



	Name of Limited Liability Company
IMAGEQUIX, LLC	

	Name of Limited Liability Compa
Set forth any optional provisions not inconsistent with agreement, including any provisions that are require	h law the limited liability company wishes to include in its opera d or are permitted to be set forth in the operating agreement:
	stence of the limited liability company will be effective when yany delayed effective date and time:
3 .,,,	(Date)
The articles of incorporation of the corporation will be	e cancelled as of the effective date of this filing.
Name and signature of each organizer:	
Richard L. Few, Jr.	
lame)	
Richard L. Few, Jr.	
ignature)	
lame)	
Signature) t	
lame)	

Form Revised by South Carolina Secretary of State, August 2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006336 FRAME: 0714

Date: _04/30/2018